
Texas Southern University Academic Calendar* 
Month Day Fall 2023 Date 

April 
3 Pre-registration begins for designated student groups Monday, April 3, 2023 

10 Registration opens for all students Monday, April 10, 2023 

June 1 First Purge for Non-Secured Registrations*  Thursday, June 1, 2023 

August 

1 Second Purge for Non-Secured Registrations* Tuesday, August 1, 2023 

15 Third Purge for Non-Secured Registrations * Tuesday, August 15, 2023 

27 
Last day for payment or payment plan without a late 
payment fee Sunday, August 27, 2023 

Last day for 100% refund for total withdrawal Sunday, August 27, 2023 

28 
First day of semester/Classses begin Monday, August 28, 2023 

Late registration begins (with late registration fee) Monday, August 28, 2023 

September 

1 Late registration ends (web‐registration closes) Friday, September 1, 2023 

4 Labor Day Holiday (campus closed no classes) Monday, September 4, 2023 

5-8 
Drop and Add period with approval required 

Tues., September 5-Fri, Sept. 
8, 2023 

5 Graduation application opens on myTSU Web Tuesday, September 5, 2023 

13 

Census I Date 
Wednesday, September 13, 

2023 

Drop a course while still remaining enrolled with 100% 
refund 

Wednesday, September 13, 
2023 

Purge for Non-Payment 
Wednesday, September 13, 

2023 

Purge for Non-Attendance (NAT) 
Wednesday, September 13, 

2023 

14-
19 

Reinstatement for Non-Payment  
Thurs., September 14-Tues, 

Sept. 19, 2023 

Reinstatement for Non-Attendance (NAT) 
Thurs., September 14-Tues, 

Sept. 19, 2023 

25 

Census II Date Monday, September 25, 2023 

Purge for Non-Payment Monday, September 25, 2023 

Last day to withdraw with any refund Monday, September 25, 2023 

26-
27 Reinstatement with a fee (approval required) 

Tues., September 26-Wed, 
Sept. 27, 2023 

29 Graduation application closes on my TSU Web Friday, September 29, 2023 

October 

21-
27 Midterm exams  

Sat., October 21-Fri, Oct. 27, 
2023 

24-
31 Midterm grades  

Tues., October 24-Tues, Oct. 
31, 2023 

November 

6 
Spring 2024 Early Registration opens for designated 
students Monday, November 6, 2023 

10 Last day to drop or withdraw (no refunds) Friday, November 10, 2023 

13 Spring 2024 Registration opens for all students Monday, November 13, 2023 



23 Thanksgiving Thursday Holiday (campus closed no 
classes) Thursday, November 23, 2023 

24 
Thanksgiving Friday Holiday (campus closed no classes) Friday, November 24, 2023 

25 Classes Resume Saturday, November 25, 2023 

December 

9-
14 Final exams  

Sat., December 9-Thur, Dec. 
14, 2023 

12-
19 Grading  

Tues., December 12-Tues, 
Dec. 19, 2023 

15 Last day of semester Friday, December 15, 2023 

15 Commencement Rehearsal  Friday, December 15, 2023 

16 Commencement Ceremony Saturday, December 16, 2023 

22 Grades available to students in myTSU portal Friday, December 22, 2023 

*Calendar subject to change 
 


